

CNR WBEM01 002526-2021, CIS Regd No.495 of 2021
JO Code No.WB00872
Present: Shib Shankar Ghosh,MACT cum ADJ, F.T.C-I, Tamluk
MACC No. 495 of 2021

Order No.24

Dated 05.08.2025

Today is fixed for DCF and PH.

Claimants file hazira along with one witness namely Ajit Das.

OP.No.2 files hazira.

The witness namely Ajit Das is examined and cross-examined in full as P.W.2 and discharged.

During his evidence, the following documents are marked as:

“Exhibit No.13:- Authorization letter.

Exhibit No.14:- Photocopy of order.

Exhibit No.15(collectively):- Pay Slips.”

On verbal prayer of the claimants, let another date be fixed for further PH.

Ld. Advocate for the claimants file a petition praying for time for filing DCF on the ground stated therein.

Heard. Considered. Prayer is allowed.

Fix 31.10.2025 for Dcf and further PH.

Dictated and corrected by me.

Judge, M.A.C. Tribunal ,
Cum Addl. District Judge,
Fast Track Court-1,
Tamluk, Purba Medinipur.

Judge, M.A.C. Tribunal,
cum Addl. District Judge,
Fast Track Court-1,
Tamluk, Purba Medinipur.